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CLAREMONT LEGSTRETCHER 
45 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Arcadia Park in Arcadia, 
North on SANTA ANITA AV 0.0 0.5 
R COLORADO BLVD 0.5 2.3 
R SHAMROCK AV 2.8 0.2 
L ROYAL OAKS DR 3.0 2.5 
R LAS LOMAS RD 5.5 0.3 
L HUNTINGTON DR 5.8 1.4 
 Becomes FOOTHILL BLVD 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L TODD AV 7.2 0.7 
R SIERRA MADRE AV 7.9 5.1 
R VALLEY CENTER AV 13.0 0.7 
L FOOTHILL BLVD 13.7 1.0 
R AMELIA AV 14.7 0.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L FOOTHILL BLVD/ALOSTA AV 15.4 1.8 
L BASELINE RD 17.2 1.6 
R FRUIT ST 18.8 0.3 
L BOWDOIN ST 19.1 0.6 
R WILLIAMS AV 19.7 0.0 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L COLLEGE WY 19.7 1.9 
 Becomes BASELINE RD 
R INDIAN HILL BLVD 21.6 1.7 
L BONITA AV 23.3 0.1 
Lunch – Walter’s Restaurant at 308 N. Yale Av or Some 
Crust Bakery at 119 S. Yale Av. 
Return to BONITA AV. 23.5 
Continue west on BONITA AV. 23.5 5.9 
R ARROW HWY 29.4 0.6 
R LONE HILL AV 30.0 0.5 
L GLADSTONE ST 30.5 5.0 
R VERNON AV 35.5 1.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L 6TH ST 36.7 0.1 
R VIRGINIA AV 36.8 0.1 
L FOOTHILL BLVD 36.9 1.8 
 Becomes HUNTINGTON DR 
R LAS LOMAS RD 38.7 0.3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L ROYAL OAKS DR 39.0 1.0 
R ROYAL OAKS DR NORTH 40.0 0.4 
R WINSTON AV 40.4 0.2 
L LEMON AV 40.6 1.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L SHAMROCK AV 41.8 0.0 
R COLORADO BLVD 41.8 2.3 
L SANTA ANITA AV 44.1 0.5 
R Arcadia Park 44.6 
 

- 0 - 

Ride Description: 
Start:  Arcadia Park in Arcadia (From I-210, off and 
south-Santa Anita Av 0.6 mile, R-Arcadia Park).  45 
miles.  Easy grades.  Out and back ride to the college 
town of Claremont.  Lunch at one of the many fine 
dining places around Claremont Colleges.  Call _______ 
at _______ for ride information. 
 
 
Notes: 
1. This ride is also known as “Claremont Bakery Ride” 

or “Claremont Tummystretcher”. 
 


